2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 6.1-1
Mini slides DGSL
• High load capacity and
positioning accuracy
• Maximum flexibility thanks
to 8 sizes
• Compact
D

2006/09 – Subject to change – Products 2006 1 / 6.1-5
Mini slides DGSL
Type codes
DGSL — 10 — 100 — Y3 A
Type
Double-acting
DGSL Mini slide
Size
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
P Flexible cushioning, without metallic end
position, both ends
P1 Flexible cushioning, with metallic end position,
both ends
Y3 Progressive shock absorbers, both ends
Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
D
ri
ve
s
w
it
h
li
n
ea
r
gu
id
es
S
li
d
e
s
6.1
-V- New
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/091 / 6.1-6
Mini slides DGSL
Technical data
Function
-N- Size
4 … 25
-T- Stroke length
10 … 200 mm
General technical data
Size 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 25
Pneumatic connection M3 M5 Gx
Design Kinematic yoke system
Guide Caged ball bearing guide
Type of mounting Via through-holesyp g
With female thread
Cushioning P Flexible cushioning, without metallic end position, both endsg
P1 Flexible cushioning, with metallic end position, both ends
Y3 – With progressive shock absorber, both ends
Position sensing For proximity sensor
Assembly position Any
Max. advancing speed [m/s] 0.5 0.8
Max. retracting speed [m/s] 0.5 0.8
Repetition accuracy P1/Y3 [mm] ±0.01p y
P [mm] 0.3
Operating and environmental conditions
Size 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 25

s
6.1
-V- New
Products 2006 – Subject to change – 2006/091 / 6.1-28
Mini slides DGSL
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part No. Type Size Stroke Part No. Type Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
yp
[mm]
yp
[mm]
yp
With cushioning P With cushioning P1 With cushioning Y3
4 10 543 910 DGSL-4-10-PA 4 10 543 913 DGSL-4-10-P1A 4 10 –4
20 543 911 DGSL-4-20-PA
4
20 543 914 DGSL-4-20-P1A
4
20 –
30 543 912 DGSL-4-30-PA 30 543 915 DGSL-4-30-P1A 30 –
6 10 543 916 DGSL-6-10-PA 6 10 543 921 DGSL-6-10-P1A 6 10 –6
20 543 917 DGSL-6-20-PA
6
20 543 922 DGSL-6-20-P1A
6
20 –
30 543 918 DGSL-6-30-PA 30 543 923 DGSL-6-30-P1A 30 –
40 543 919 DGSL-6-40-PA 40 543 924 DGSL-6-40-P1A 40 –
50 543 920 DGSL-6-50-PA 50 543 925 DGSL-6-50-P1A 50 –
8 10 543 926 DGSL-8-10-PA 8 10 543 932 DGSL-8-10-P1A 8 10 –8
20 543 927 DGSL-8-20-PA
8
20 543 933 DGSL-8-20-P1A
8
20 –
30 543 928 DGSL-8-30-PA 30 543 934 DGSL-8-30-P1A 30 543 938 DGSL-8-30-Y3A
40 543 929 DGSL-8-40-PA 40 543 935 DGSL-8-40-P1A 40 543 939 DGSL-8-40-Y3A
50 543 930 DGSL-8-50-PA 50 543 936 DGSL-8-50-P1A 50 543 940 DGSL-8-50-Y3A
80 543 931 DGSL-8-80-PA 80 543 937 DGSL-8-80-P1A 80 543 941 DGSL-8-80-Y3A
10 10 543 942 DGSL-10-10-PA 10 10 543 949 DGSL-10-10-P1A 10 10 –10
20 543 943 DGSL-10-20-PA
10
20 543 950 DGSL-10-20-P1A
10
20 –
30 543 944 DGSL-10-30-PA 30 543 951 DGSL-10-30-P1A 30 543 956 DGSL-10-30-Y3A
40 543 945 DGSL-10-40-PA 40 543 952 DGSL-10-40-P1A 40 543 957 DGSL-10-40-Y3A
50 543 946 DGSL-10-50-PA 50 543 953 DGSL-10-50-P1A 50 543 958 DGSL-10-50-Y3A
80 543 947 DGSL-10-80-PA 80 543 954 DGSL-10-80-P1A 80 543 959 DGSL-10-80-Y3A
100 543 948 DGSL-10-100-PA 100 543 955 DGSL-10-100-P1A 100 543 960 DGSL-10-100-Y3A
12 10 543 961 DGSL-12-10-PA 12 10 543 969 DGSL-12-10-P1A 12 10 –12
20 543 962 DGSL-12-20-PA
12
20 543 970 DGSL-12-20-P1A
12
20 –
30 543 963 DGSL-12-30-PA 30 543 971 DGSL-12-30-P1A 30 543 977 DGSL-12-30-Y3A
40 543 964 DGSL-12-40-PA 40 543 972 DGSL-12-40-P1A 40 543 978 DGSL-12-40-Y3A
50 543 965 DGSL-12-50-PA 50 543 973 DGSL-12-50-P1A 50 543 979 DGSL-12-50-Y3A
80 543 966 DGSL-12-80-PA 80 543 974 DGSL-12-80-P1A 80 543 980 DGSL-12-80-Y3A
100 543 967 DGSL-12-100-PA 100 543 975 DGSL-12-100-P1A 100 543 981 DGSL-12-100-Y3A
150 543 968 DGSL-12-150-PA 150 543 976 DGSL-12-150-P1A 150 543 982 DGSL-12-150-Y3A
16 10 543 983 DGSL-16-10-PA 16 10 543 991 DGSL-16-10-P1A 16 10 –16
20 543 984 DGSL-16-20-PA
16
20 543 992 DGSL-16-20-P1A
16
20 –
30 543 985 DGSL-16-30-PA 30 543 993 DGSL-16-30-P1A 30 543 999 DGSL-16-30-Y3A
40 543 986 DGSL-16-40-PA 40 543 994 DGSL-16-40-P1A 40 544 000 DGSL-16-40-Y3A
50 543 987 DGSL-16-50-PA 50 543 995 DGSL-16-50-P1A 50 544 001 DGSL-16-50-Y3A
80 543 988 DGSL-16-80-PA 80 543 996 DGSL-16-80-P1A 80 544 002 DGSL-16-80-Y3A
100 543 989 DGSL-16-100-PA 100 543 997 DGSL-16-100-P1A 100 544 003 DGSL-16-100-Y3A
150 543 990 DGSL-16-150-PA 150 543 998 DGSL-16-150-P1A 150 544 004 DGSL-16-150-Y3A
20 10 544 005 DGSL-20-10-PA 20 10 544 014 DGSL-20-10-P1A 20 10 –20
20 544 006 DGSL-20-20-PA
20
20 544 015 DGSL-20-20-P1A
20
20 –
30 544 007 DGSL-20-30-PA 30 544 016 DGSL-20-30-P1A 30 544 023 DGSL-20-30-Y3A
40 544 008 DGSL-20-40-PA 40 544 017 DGSL-20-40-P1A 40 544 024 DGSL-20-40-Y3A
50 544 009 DGSL-20-50-PA 50 544 018 DGSL-20-50-P1A 50 544 025 DGSL-20-50-Y3A
80 544 010 DGSL-20-80-PA 80 544 019 DGSL-20-80-P1A 80 544 026 DGSL-20-80-Y3A
100 544 011 DGSL-20-100-PA 100 544 020 DGSL-20-100-P1A 100 544 027 DGSL-20-100-Y3A
150 544 012 DGSL-20-150-PA 150 544 021 DGSL-20-150-P1A 150 544 028 DGSL-20-150-Y3A
200 544 013 DGSL-20-200-PA 200 544 022 DGSL-20-200-P1A 200 544 029 DGSL-20-200-Y3A
25 10 544 030 DGSL-25-10-PA 25 10 544 039 DGSL-25-10-P1A 25 10 –25
20 544 031 DGSL-25-20-PA
25
20 544 040 DGSL-25-20-P1A
25
20 –
30 544 032 DGSL-25-30-PA 30 544 041 DGSL-25-30-P1A 30 544 048 DGSL-25-30-Y3A
40 544 033 DGSL-25-40-PA 40 544 042 DGSL-25-40-P1A 40 544 049 DGSL-25-40-Y3A
50 544 034 DGSL-25-50-PA 50 544 043 DGSL-25-50-P1A 50 544 050 DGSL-25-50-Y3A
80 544 035 DGSL-25-80-PA 80 544 044 DGSL-25-80-P1A 80 544 051 DGSL-25-80-Y3A
100 544 036 DGSL-25-100-PA 100 544 045 DGSL-25-100-P1A 100 544 052 DGSL-25-100-Y3A
150 544 037 DGSL-25-150-PA 150 544 046 DGSL-25-150-P1A 150 544 053 DGSL-25-150-Y3A
200 544 038 DGSL-25-200-PA 200 544 047 DGSL-25-200-P1A 200 544 054 DGSL-25-200-Y3A
D
ri
ve
s

Accessories
Ordering data
For size Brief description Order code Part No. Type PU1)
Centring sleeve ZBH Technical data� 1 / 10.1-18
4, 6 For centring loads and attachment components – 189 652 ZBH-5 10
8, 10, 12, 16
g p
186 717 ZBH-7
20, 25 150 927 ZBH-9
Shock absorber DYEF Technical data� 1 / 9.0-2
4 Flexible cushioning, with metal end position P1 548 370 DYEF-M4-Y1F 1
6
g, p
548 371 DYEF-M5-Y1F
8 548 372 DYEF-M6-Y1F
10 548 373 DYEF-M8-Y1F
12 548 374 DYEF-M10-Y1F
16 548 375 DYEF-M12-Y1F
20 548 376 DYEF-M14-Y1F
25 548 377 DYEF-M16-Y1F
Shock absorber DYSW Technical data� 1 / 9.0-2
8 Progressive shock absorbers, both ends Y3 548 070 DYSW-4-6-Y1F 1
10
g , 3